ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

December 18, 2018

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2018-379	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Ostroff Associates, Inc. for state lobbying services Int. No. 418 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-380	Authorizing an agreement for dental insurance Int. No. 419 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-381	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$18,795,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of improvements to specified City School District schools Int. No. 420 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-382	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for organizational design and strategic planning services Int. No. 421 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-383	Authorizing administrative tax cancellations and refunds of \$1,000 or less for 2019 Int. No. 455 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-384	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 423 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-385	Authorizing credit bid agreement with the Rochester Land Bank Corporation Int. No. 424 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-386	Authorizing a shared services agreement with the Rochester Land Bank Corporation Int. No. 425 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-387	Authorizing a lease agreement for storage at The Port Terminal Building Int. No. 426 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-388	Authorizing an amendatory lease agreement for space in the Port Terminal Building Int. No. 427 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-389	Authorizing agreements to support housing quality improvement and enforcement relating to Phase II of the

	Cities for Responsible Investment and Strategic Enforcement program Int. No. 428 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-390	Authorizing appropriations and amendatory agreement for application intake services for the City's housing repair programs Int. No. 429 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-391	Authorizing receipt and use of grant funds and agreements for housing repair programs , as amended Int. No. 430 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-392	Authorizing receipt and use of grant funds and agreements for the Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund Program Int. No. 431 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-393	Authorizing the assumption of debt, amending of loan agreements and payments in lieu of taxes for the St. Bernard's affordable senior rental development Service Int. No. 432 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-394	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for planning services for the Bull's Head Revitalization Project Int. No. 433 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-395	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with C & S Engineers, Inc. for the 2018 Preventive Maintenance Group No. 2 Project Int. No. 435 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-396	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$592,000 Bonds of said City to finance certain costs of the 2019 Annual Parking Garage Evaluation and Repair Program Int. No. 436 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-397	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$840,000 Bonds of said City to finance certain costs of the 2019 Annual Parking Garage Evaluation and Repair Program – South Avenue Garage Int. No. 437 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-398	Authorizing agreements for street light system improvements Int. No. 438 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-399	Authorizing appropriation and amendatory agreement for design services for the East Henrietta Road Improvement

	Project (South City Line to Stan Yale Drive) Int. No. 439 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-400	Amending Ordinance No. 2017-143 authorizing an agreement to allow the placement of cellular wireless communications equipment on City-owned street light poles Int. No. 440 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-401	Authorizing an agreement extension with the New York State Department of Transportation for snow and ice control Int. No. 441 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-402	Authorizing agreements for the 2018 Justice Assistance GrantprogramInt. No. 442 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-403	Authorizing receipt and use of grant funds and authorizing agreements for the Brownfield Opportunity Area Site Assessment Program Int. No. 443 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-404	Authorizing receipt and use of Brownfield Cleanup grant funds for 121-123 Reynolds Street Int. No. 444 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-405	Authorizing agreements for services related to hazardous materials management Int. No. 445 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-406	Authorizing an agreement for energy program support services Int. No. 446 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-407	Authorizing an agreement for hydraulic model support services Int. No. 447 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-408	Authorizing an agreement for the management of the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial and the Court Street Parking Lot and amending user fees Int. No. 448 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-409	Appropriating funds and amending the 2018-19 Budget for Project CLEAN Int. No. 449 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-410	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for funding of firearms instruction Int. No. 450 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2018-411	Authorizing an agreement for the ROCmusic program Int. No. 451 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-412	Authorizing agreements and funding for the Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Program Int. No. 452 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-413	Authorizing an agreement for the Rochester City Soccer League Int. No. 453 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-414	Authorizing an agreement for ticket sales and box office management of City-produced events Int. No. 454 (PSYR)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2018-24	Resolution establishing the maximum number of Commissioners of Deeds Int. No. 416 (FIN)	
Res. No. 2018-25	Resolution approving appointments to the Board of Assessment Review Int. No. 457 (FIN)	
Res. No. 2018-26	Resolution approving appointments to the City Planning Commission Int. No. 434 (NBD)	
LOCAL LAWS ADOPTED		
Local Low No. 1	I coal I aw ortending the Regidential Commercial Urban	

Local Law No. 1Local Law extending the Residential-Commercial Urban
Exemption ProgramInt. No. 456 (NBD)

*Local law was adopted by the City Council at the December Council Meeting. Tit will be signed and certified on January 3, 2019 after the Mayors' public hearing

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 223 Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)